South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:41:18 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2934 (Rat #0294, Act #0262 of 1985) General Bill, By J.G. Felder

A Bill to vest exclusively in the Board of Trustees of the School District of Calhoun County the power and duty to operate a
food services program, including a school lunch program, for the students of that District; and to require the Superintendent of
that district to direct these programs.

05/08/85
05/09/85
05/10/85
05/15/85
06/06/85
06/06/85
06/11/85
06/18/85
06/21/85
06/21/85
06/21/85
07/10/85

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2996
Read second time HJ-3077

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3128

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2103

Read second time SJ-2882

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2882
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2930

Ratified R 294

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/21/85

Act No. 262

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



