

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### H\*2934 (Rat #0294, Act #0262 of 1985) General Bill, By J.G. Felder

A Bill to vest exclusively in the Board of Trustees of the School District of Calhoun County the power and duty to operate a food services program, including a school lunch program, for the students of that District; and to require the Superintendent of that district to direct these programs.

05/08/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2996
05/09/85	House	Read second time HJ-3077
05/10/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3128
05/15/85	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2103
06/06/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2882
06/06/85	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2882
06/11/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2930
06/18/85		Ratified R 294
06/21/85		Signed By Governor
06/21/85		Effective date 06/21/85
06/21/85		Act No. 262
07/10/85		Copies available